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CHAPTER 107.

AN ACT to amend 81.01 (3) of the statutes, relating to maximum expenditure by towns
for highways.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented an senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

81.01 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:
81.01 (3) Provide machinery, implements, material and equipment needed to con-

struct and repair said highways and bridges, and for that purpose may acquire by pur-
chase or by condemnation in the manner provided by chapter 32 gravel pits and stone
quarries, but the total sum spent under this subsection shall not exceed " * * $3,000
in any year, unless a greater sum be authorized by the town meeting.

Approved April 26, 1951.
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